

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7377/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2005 in MA No.426/2002  
of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

THE AES CORPORATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRID CORPN. OF ORISSA LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO.9204 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.

Mr. S. Balaji,Adv.

for

M/S. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. N.C. Panigrahi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Ms. S. Sarada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await the award of the Arbitrator.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER